# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vatring Pharmaceuticals, L.P.		I12/01/2009 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vatring Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1121 Virginia Avenue	
City:	Bluefield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24605	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757459	VATRING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-643-0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71369-0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Hrina

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0623

OP \$40.00 2757459

900149502

Signature:	/David J. Hrina/
Date:	12/09/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=NuncAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0624

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Vatring Pharmaceuticals, L.P. ("Assignor"), a limited partnership of the State of Virginia, and having a place of business at 1121 Virginia Avr. Blusticol, Williams, Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia, and 1/21 Virg					
Virginia, and having a place of business at 1/21 Virginia Re Blue 11/4 NA 24605					
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 2,757,459 (the "Registration");					
WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Registration, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Registration to Assignee;					
NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and in and to the claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made, nunc pro tune, effective as of February 28, 2005.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.					
Vatring Pharmaceuticals, C.P.					
Date: 12-1-2008 By: Charles P. Sutphin, General Partner					
Effective as of February 28, 2005					
STATE OF VA					
OUNTY OF					
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this					
Charles P. Sutphin, as General Partner of Vatring Pharmaceuticals, L.P., on behalf of the limited partnership,					
who is authorized to sign this document on its behalf. This individual is personally known to me.					
*AK3:1011812_v1»  **NOTARV  PUBLIC  SEG. SUZZAI  WY COMMISSION  SXPIRES  \$4,114 Others  **The continuous of the continuo					

**RECORDED: 12/09/2009** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004110 FRAME: 0625**